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HR 4263
Act for the Amazon Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Foreign Trade and International Finance
Introduced: Sep 10, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.  (Sep 10, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/4263 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OR   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (18 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Hill, Katie [D-CA-25] D · CA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [D-NJ-2] D · NJ Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Sep 16, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 8, 2019

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Oct 21, 2019

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Dec 19, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Sep 10, 2019

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Sep 10, 2019
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Foreign Trade and International Finance

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 10, 2019) 

Act for the Amazon Act

This bill requires the President to prohibit the importation of certain products from Brazil, restricts the President from

providing military or security assistance to Brazil, and prohibits any negotiations by a federal department or agency to

enter into a free trade agreement with Brazil.

Actions Timeline

Sep 10, 2019: Introduced in House
Sep 10, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and Means, for
a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Sep 10, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
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